LC192F(D)

EZERENDIRMBERLE LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD. VERSION No. 2020-A




F A H sxA4¥ B 1485 (Instruction for use of parts catalogue)

AEA H 2 MRAE20204E1 H BT RELS 21 (1 508 SR ] 1 R o
This parts catalogue was prepared based on the latest information available as of January 2020.

TER2020F1 H LU AF A H sz ir@sn.
See the parts catalogue news for any revision that is made after January 2020.

TR, —E EUHR RS .
Always specify the part number when ordering a part.

HEEAEMNH g BB Re 5 SEbr RAMEA B A
Note that the illustrations can differ from the actual parts in shape.

2 EON AR SR A N AT S B NI, ANy RPRE ARG 2 NI 1) RRAB AT R, D ORAIEAEAT: o] IR % A1 mT LAASE P 21
A Z A H SR BT SO BT RS . AR ER B BITIRA S Ca k1T, 15 HZE SLONCINELR .

When modifications or additions to this parts catalogue are made , a revised edition will be issued at an appropriate time,
VVEC ICUUILLTTTICcIiu UUldIlIIIIH DUUIT ITVIDIVIID 111 VIUTI WU NTCY yUuI pai o bataluyuc upTLiuTualc ail ail uliicsd. 1V UIITURN wIITuIT a

nArka

catalogue revision has been issued, please contact your LONCIN distributor.

% 5 1]

ASSY. ....... B COMP......4HA& R.... H L....... Vis A.C...... AL D.C...... HH

IN. ...... S EX. ...... S FR. ...... Ai# RR. ... Ja#  HEX. ... aY;:

Abbreviations

ASSY. ...... Assenbly COMP. ...... Complete R....... Right L....... Left A.C....... Alternating current

. v. ...... iecuL LUIIclIL 1N, ...... 1nIcL /. ...... CAllAuDL rm. ...... riuliL NN, ...... ncai T/,
LIAvAa~nAnA |

“FHE (Quantity) "R BRI Z T HE TR E O
The number given in the “Quantity.” column indicates the quantity of parts.



/5434 (CYLINDER HEAD)

it 4h 4 (CRANK CASE)

@11 13 lh

"@2@

A 14

12 3 20 /
2 e N
o . #
~ ~2
& 4 18 19
0
( 2

i 4k 4 ot

(CRANKCASE COVER)

A2 H(STATER SUBASSEMBLY)

6—® 6




K/ k4Pl (FLYWHEEL/COIL ASSY.)

e

& “@ @

R RS (CONTROL SYSTEM)

HE% (MUFFLER)

TyE%s (AIR CLEANER)

BRIMAE (FUEL TANKD

DN
&




S R 5 14(DIVERSION ASSY.)

F5 SHHES SHHES - - H=E
No. Bart No. Bart No. EEEEM Description Quantity
1 380140077-0005 380140077-0005 INF SRR LR B BOLT,FLANGE M6x%20 4
2 120230190-0001 120230190-T196 Ak EAE COVER COMP.,HEAD 1
3 380741427-0001 380741427-T199 WA TUBE , BREATHER 1
4 110850029-0001 110850029-T196 TP Al e 2 PACKING,BREATHER CHAMBER 1
5 110840040-0001 110840040-T196 e R A4 35 4 CAP,BREATHER CHAMBER 1
6 380140039-0003 380140039-0003 NAEkVEZ RS BOLT,FLANGE M6x8 6
7 120250054-0001 120250054-T124 ST Sk 55 BR 3 PACKING , HEAD COVER 1
8 270960025-0001 270960025-0001 KAE PLUG ,SPARK (F7TC) 1
9 380140337-0001 380140337-0001 INF SRR LR AR BOLT ,FLANGE M10x80 4
10 120080789-0001 120080789-T196 STk HEAD COMP.,CYLINDER 1
11 380180091-0001 380180091-T110 XL 2 AR BOLT,STUD,IN. 2
12 120150249-0001 120150249-T196 AL B GASKET , CYLINDER 1
13 380600116-0001 380600116-T110 SE LA PIN, DOWEL ¢12%20 2
14 380180099-0001 380180099-T110 XSk 2 AR BOLT, STUD, EX. 2
15 160190117-0001 160190117-T196 TR ERE SHROUD COMP 1




ih %7544 (CRANK CASE)

ﬁf /%Pffr\%]f %Pfrﬁﬁé FHAERL Description Qfﬁity
1 110810436-0001 110810436-T199 | gabza CRANK CASE 1
2 380650337-0001 380650337-T110 |/l 935x952x7 OIL SEAL 935x952x7 1
3 110260024-0001 110260024-T110 | AR BOLT,DRAIN PLUG 1
4 380450516-0001 380450516-T110 | L 2@ WASHER,DRAIN PLUG 1
5 380840812-0001 380840812-T372 |5 "O" RING 1
6 281890014-0001 281890014-T196 | Ll (212 ALERT UNIT,OIL 1
7 380140077-0005 | _ 380140077-0005 |/ fii k2 - B e BOLT,FLANGE M6x20 1
8 380450522-0001 380450522-T110 | L #E WASHER 1
9 171630003-0001 171630003-T110 | & E SHAFT, GOVERNOR ARM 1
10 381350004-0001 381350004-T040 |k PIN, LOCK 1
11 380650339-0001 380650339-T110 |l 8x14x4 OIL SEAL 1
12 380600123-0001 380600123-0001 | fiklip10x12 PIN ,DOWEL 2
13 270350100-0001 270350100-T196 |22 bl ik STARTER MOTOR 1
14 380140148-0005 | _ 380140148-0005 | fii kid - B ke BOLT, FLANGE 2




i 345445 (CRANK CASE)

F=s

FHHES

FHHES

No. Bart No. Bart No. e e Description Quantity
15 110690097-0003 110690097-T190 ML & GAUGE ASSY.,OIL LEVEL 2
16 380140004-0004 380140004-0004 N Sk 2L T A BOLT,FLANGE , M8x20 2
17 160200073-0001 160200073-0001 KREWLF = AIR SHROUD 1
18 380940346-0001 380940346-T560 3k CABLE CLEAT 1
19 380140039-0003 380140037-0003 N Sk 2 R R BOLT,FLANGE M6x8 1
20 380900061-0001 380900061-0001 §h HOOP STRIP 1




T
1
T
1
T
1
1
14— 14
f#43% (CRANK CASE COVER)
FE SHHES EHHES = - HE
= [\ D t
No. Bart No. Dart No. ER 44 escription Quantity
1 380140005-0006 380140005-0006 IS A Sk L TR BOLT,FLANGE M8x40 7
2 380650337-0001 380650337-T110 MiES] OIL SEAL @35x¢p52x7 1
3 110820299-0001 110820299-T196 b A6 7 CASE COVER 1
4 283690002-0001 283690002-T390 SRAIIRERR OIL PRESSURE SENSOR 1
5 150290043-0001 150290043-T196 AL 7H 5 Y OIL FILLER ASSY. 1
6 171750045-0001 171750045-T196 BRINCE GOVERNOR ASSY. 1
7 380600119-0001 380600119-T110 SENAH PIN ,DOWEL @8x12 2
8 110830071-0001 110830071-T196 I b A 2 e PACKING ,CASE COVER 1
9 380840925-0001 380840925-T470 22 4] P "O" RING 1
10 380600121-0002 380600121-0002 TE i £ PIN, DOWEL ¢8x10 2
11 380640016-0001 380640016-0001 A ER FRICTION BALL 1
12 381150716-0001 381150716-T196 &% SPRING,FRICTION 1
13 150010136-0001 150010136-T199 HLiM3R 2B OIL PUMP ASSY. 1
14 380140077-0005 380140077-0005 7N Sk 2L TR BOLT,FLANGE M6x20 3




%5 %E (CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)

F5 SHHES SHHES - - H=E
No. Bart No. Bart No. = e Description Quanty

1 130070251-0001 130070251-T196 HEARAL RING SET 1

2 380560057-0001 380560057-T110 22 38 CLIP,PISTON PIN 2

3 130030290-0001 130030290-T196 T 2 PISTON 1

4 130060080-0001 130060080-T196 T ZEAN PIN,PISTON 1

5 130150143-0001 130150143-T196 T ROD ASSY.,CONNECTING 1

6 130290722-0001 130290722-T196 g RgGd CRANKSHAFT COMP 1

7 130450051-0001 130450051-T196 P14 WEIGHT,BALANCER 1

8 380620035-0001 380620035-0001 e KEY 1




11 L2

S %% (ROCKER,CAMSHAFT)

FE SHHES SHHEES - - H=
No. Bart No. Bart No. e e Description Quantity
1 380140077-0005 380140077-0005 N Sk 22 e e BOLT,FLANGE M6x%20 2
2 140510059-0001 140510059-T124 EAREE =] VALVE ROCKER SHAFT 2
3 140450069-0001 140450069-T124 SITREAE ROCKER ARM ASSY 2
4 140320002-0001 140320002-T110 SITAEENE ROTATOR,VALVE 2
5 140390015-0001 140390015-T11D S8R LOCKER,VALVE 4
6 140380021-0001 140380021-T11D GARE: 323 RETAINER,VALVE SPRING 2
7 140340025-0001 140340025-T11D AT R SPRING,VALVE 2
8 140360010-0001 140360010-T110 ST R R B SEAT,VALVE SPRING 1
9 140400012-0001 140400012-T110 EE PR SEAL,VALVE STEM 1
10 500550063-0001 500550063-T124 SI1EM VALVE ASSY. 1
1" 140670067-0001 140670067-T196 HEAFAH S ROD,PUSH 2
12 140690004-0001 140690004-T110 R LIFTER VALVE 2
13 140020183-0001 140020183-T196 e E A CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1




fEBEH M (STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

F5 FHHES SHHES - - HE

No. Dart No. Bart No. = e Description Quantity
1 193490548-0002 193490548-T196 FshH RECOIL STARTER COMP. 1
2 160210142-0001 160210142-T196 R B A COVER COMP.,FAN 1
3 193500182-0001 193500182-T196 T STARTER ASSY. 1
4 380140067-0003 380140067-0003 7N A Sk 2L TR BOLT,FLANGE M6x%12 5
5 380930027-0001 380930027-0001 ENLLEE LOCATION CABLE CLIP 1
6 380140039-0003 380140039-0003 7N A Sk 2L TR BOLT,FLANGE M6x8 2
7 271050072-0001 271050072-T196 J2 Bhis & START CONTROL BOX 1
8 270880303-0001 270880303-T196 R VOLTAGE REGULATING RECTIFIER 1
9 380140077-0005 380140077-0005 VaYi Bty BOLT,FLANGE M6x%20 2




{kyh%8 (CARBURETOR)

F5 FHHEES FHHEES =% i HE
=5 8 D t
No. Part No. Part No. ek escription Quantity
1 170430062-0001 170430062-T11D A TH 25 2 PACKING, INSULATOR 1
2 170440080-0001 170440080-T116 A JH 25 i FL INSULATOR,CARBURETOR 1
3 170430050-0001 170430050-T11D A TH 25 2 PACKING.,CARBURETOR 1
4 170022334-0001 170022334-T196_  [fkih 2 CARBURETOR 1
5 170430070-0001 170430070-T11D A TH 25 2 o SPACER COMP.,AIR CLEANER 1




T HE S K22 B (FLYWHEEL/COIL ASSY.)

F5 FHHES FHHES - - H=E
No. Dart No. Dart No. EWMHLT Description Quanty
1 270020444-0001 270020444-T196 T AL i FLYWHEEL COMP 1
2 160180041-0001 160180041-T196 -4 FAN,COOLING 1
3 193590039-0001 193590039-T196 FeEh PULLEY ,STARTER 1
4 380370079-0001 380370079-T381 7N AV A T R R NUT,SPECIAL 1
5 270920467-0001 270920467-T196 Bk A B COIL ASSY.,IGNITION 1
6 380140103-0004 380140103-0004 ISR S TR BOLT,FLANGE,M6x25 2
7 270190052-0001 270190052-T196 78 HL 2R BB S COIL ASSY.,CHARGE 1
8 380140054-0003 380140054-0003 ANFELEE S TR BOLT,FLANGE,M6x30 2
9 270280034-0001 270280034-T196 LR AR CLAMPER,CORD 1
10 380140039-0003 380140039-0003 KR L TR BOLT,FLANGE,M6x8 1




WEZH &% (CONTROL SYSTEM)

FE SHHES SHHES - - HE
No. Bart No. Bart No. = e Description Quantity

1 171680198-0001 171680198-T199 HITTRNFRES CONTROL ASSY. 1

2 380140067-0003 380140067-0003 7N FAVE Z B AE M6 %12 BOLT, FLANGE 3

3 171600151-0001 171600151-T199 S SPRING, GOVERNOR 1

4 171610025-0001 171610025-T470 TRINEMEE SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN 1

5 171590054-0001 171590054-T199 SR ROD, GOVERNOR 1

6 171620036-0002 171620036-T470 BERZZE ARM, GOVERNOR 1

7 380250002-0001 380250002-T040 VISR e (U7 3K Ae BOLT, QUADRATE HEAD M6x%21 1

8 380370066-0001 380370066-0001 7N 825 TS EEME NUT, FLANGE 1




&——

JHE2 (MUFFLER)

S REAES REAES EEGAT Description %l%_
No. Part No. Part No. Quantity
1 380340005-0005 380340005-0005 VAY;:L: 3 NUT, HEX. 2
2 180572476-0001 180572476-T199 T 7 MUFFLER ASSY. 1
3 180650113-0001 180650113-T470 HER D& H i GASKET,MUFFLER 1




@—5
@5

22yE% (AIR CLEANER)

F5 FHHES FHHES - - H=E
No. Dart No. Dart No. EWMHLT Description Quanty
1 180021099-0001 180021099-T196 EIER AIR CLEANER ASSY 1
2 180070183-0001 180070183-T116 IR TR T COVER, AIR CLEANER 1
3 380440002-0001 380440002-0001 TR W2 R NUT ,BUTTERFLY 1
4 180100074-0001 180100074-T116 FIEAIEGA S ELEMENT ASSY., AIR CLEANER 1
5 380370048-0001 380370048-0001 7N A TS REME NUT , FLANGE 2




Bh4s (FUEL TANK)

F5 SHHES FHHES - - H=E
No. Bart No. Dart No. EWMHLT Description Quanty
1 170870074-0009 170870074-T153 HfEE CAP COMP.,FUEL FILLER 1
2 170720009-0001 170720009-T056 EMOEMNAES FILTER,FUEL 1
3 170501543-0001 170501543-T199 WA TANK COMP.,FUEL 1
4 380751166-0001 380751166-T199 T 4x8x230 TUBE,FUEL 1
5 380950188-0001 380950188-T040 & e CLIP, TUBE 2
6 380920086-0001 380920086-T040 BIRER WASHER,RUBBER 2
7 380370007-0004 380370007-0004 NAE=ZHERS NUT,FLANGE 2
8 380140004-0004 380140004-0004 NASLUE=MIZR BOLT,FLANGE , M8x20 2
9 380140785-0001 380140785-0001 NASLUE=MIZR BOLT,FLANGE , M10x20 4
10 172840061-0001 172840061-T199 HFEREXZE (AN HOLDER,FUEL TANK 1
11 172840062-0001 172840062-T199 HEREXE (F/) HOLDER,FUEL TANK 1




S LONCINIES

PEEZBERNNIRBERAF

Loncin motor co., Ltd.

FAE . ERTARKKX AL ERXERKEIIS
Add:No.99Hualong Road,Jiulongpo District,Chongging,China

Tel:86 23 8980 5678/86 23 8980 8505
Fax:86 23 8906 7566

Email:service@loncinengine.com
Website:www.loncinengine.com

PRINTED IN CHINA




	封面
	A
	B
	C
	1 汽缸头（CYLINDER HEAD) 
	2 曲轴箱体(CRANK CASE)
	3 曲轴箱体(CRANK CASE)
	4 曲轴箱盖（CRANK CASE COVER）
	5 曲轴 活塞（CRANKSHAFT PISTON)
	6 配气系统（ROCKER,CAMSHAFT）
	7 起动器组件（STARTER SUBASSEMBLY）
	8 化油器（CARBURETOR）
	9 飞轮（FLYWHEEL COIL ASSY.）
	10 调速控制系统（CONTROL SYSTEM）
	11 消音器（MUFFLER）
	12 空滤器（AIR CLEANER）
	13 燃油箱（FUEL TANK）
	封底

